m0500004812

(R	equestor's Name)	
A)	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	/ity/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP		
	usiness Entity Name)	
(C	Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer.	
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	
11176		<u></u>
ime /ailabilit y soument		
ame /ailabili ty //aminer		
ame vailabilli ty <u>scument</u> vaminer ¹ pdater	DCC Office Use Only DC	

•

1



08/29/05--01032--017 **160.00

FILED 2005 AUG 29 P I: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA WILLIAM T. REES ATTORNEY AT LAW 8355 ROCKVILLE ROAD P. O. BOX 34297 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46234

TELEPHONE (317) 271-8888

FACSIMILE (317) 271-2309

August 25, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Cedar Run Construction, LLC

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed are the appropriate documents needed to register Cedar Run Construction, LLC as a foreign company in the state of Florida. A check in the amount of \$160.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fees and to receive a Certified Copy and a Certificate of Status. The enclosed Certificate of Existence is an original received via the Indiana Secretary of State's web site. A return envelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

William T. Rees



dlw Enclosures 1\wp\082505a

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Cedar Run Construction, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Timmy J. Shrout (Name of Person)

Cedar Run Construction, LLC (Firm/Company)

8355 Rockville Road

(Address)

In	dianapolis, IN 46234	r	
	(City/State and Zip Code)	2005	-11
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:	AUG 29	Ē
William T. Rees	at (317) 271-8888	υ	D
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:		
Registration Section	Registration Section		
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations		
409 E. Gaines Street	P.O. Box 6327		
Tallahassee, Florida 32399	Tallahassee, Florida 32314		

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ☑ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

ì

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Cedar Run Construction, LLC	
	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)	
2	Indiana 3. 30-0013233	
1	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized)	
4.	December 20, 2001 5. Perpetual	
	(Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6.		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability)	
7.	8355 Rockville Road	
	Indianapolis, IN 46234	
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	
8.	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here 🔀	
9.	The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follows:	
	Randy W. Prock, 8355 Rockville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46234	
	Timmy J. Shrout, 8355 Rockville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46234	-
	David B. Smith, 8355 Rockville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46234	
	David N. Smith, 8355 Rockville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46234	1
). Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records it	
	e jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a	
na	Instation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)	
11	1. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: <u>residential</u> and	
	commercial construction	
	L'IM	
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
	(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	
	Timmy L. Shrout	

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Cedar Run Construction, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Tim J. Shrout (Name) 199 Topanga Drive Florida Street Address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE) Bonita Springs, FL 34134

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes

(Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

υ

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

To Whom These Presents Come, Greetings:

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the State of Indiana, the custodian of the corporate records, and proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office disclose that

CEDAR RUN CONSTRUCTION, LLC

duly filed the requisite documents to commence business activities under the laws of State of Indiana on December 20, 2001, and was in existence or authorized to transact business in the State of Indiana on August 23, 2005.

I further certify this Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has filed its most recent report required by Indiana law with the Secretary of State, or is not yet required to file such report, and that no notice of withdrawal, dissolution or expiration has been filed or taken place.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the city of Indianapolis, this Twenty-Third Day of August, 2005.

AUG 2 TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State

2001122000151

/ 2005082399430